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1 UNIVERSITY OFWISCONSIN SYSTEM UWS 1.08

Chapter UWS 1
DEFINITIONS OF TERMS USED IN CHS. UWS 1 TO 6

UWS1.01  Academic stdf UWS 1.05 Faculty status.
UWS 1.02 Board of Regents or board. UWS 1.06 Institution.
UWS 1.03  Department. UWS 1.07  University.
UWS 1.04  Faculty. UWS 1.08  Notice periods.

UWS 1.01 Academic staff. “Academic stdf means pre UWS 1.05 Faculty status. By action of the appropriate
fessionaland administrative personnel, other than faculty and urfiaculty body and chancellor of an institution, members ofite
versity staf, with duties and types of appointments that are priemicstaf may be designated as having “facudtatus.” “Fae
marily associated with higher education institutionstloeir ulty status’means Hght to participate in faculty governance of
administration. aninstitution in accordance with the rules of the institution-Fac

History: Cr. Register January1975, No. 229eff. 2-1-75;2015 Ws. Act 330 ulty status does not confeank or tenure, or convert an academic
am. Register April 2016 No. 724eff. 5-1-16. staff appointment into a faculty appointment.

UWS 1.02 Board of Regents or board. “Board of History: Cr. RegisterJanuary1975, No. 229eff. 2-1-75.
Regents”or'board” means the Board of Regenfghe University

of Wisconsin System. UWS 1.06 Institution. “Institution” means any university
History: Cr. Registey January1975, No. 229eff. 2-1-75:2015 Wis. Act 330  Of an oganizational equivalent designated by the board.
s.20: am. Register April 2016 No. 724eff. 5-1-16. History: Cr. Register January1975, No. 229eff. 2-1-75.

. UWS 1.03 Department. “Department” means a growp UWS 1.07 University. “University” means any baccalau
aculty members recognized by the faculty and chancellor of “Pgateor raduate dearee aranting institution
institution, and the Board of Regents deslingwith a common "~ . " _gCr e iste”a%uar 1%75 No 9229917 2-1-75
field of knowledge or as having a common or closely related disci y: HERe v e ' ’

plinary or interdisciplinary interest. . . . .
History: Cr. Register January1975, No. 229ff. 2-1-75:2015 Wis. Act 330 UWS 1.08 Notice periods. (1) When an act is required
s.20: am. Register April 2016 No. 724eff. 5-1-16. by these rules to be done within a specified number of days:

UWS 1.04 Faculty. “Faculty” means persons who hold the (a) Day §hal| mean calendar day )
rank of professar associate professoassistant professoor (b) The first day shall be trday after the event, such as receipt
instructorin an academic department or its functioealivalent ©Of @ notice or conclusion of a hearing,
in an institution. The appointment of a member of the academic(c) Each day after the first day shall be counted, excepathat
staff may beconverted to a faculty appointment in accordancgundayor legal holiday shall not be counted if it would be the final
with s.UWS 3.01 (1) (c) day of the period.

History: Cr. Register January1975, No. 229eff. 2-1-75. History: Cr. Registey January1975, No. 229eff. 2-1-75.
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